ITEM 78028

U.S. BATTLESHIP BB-62 *

NEWJERSEY

IvF/ITN—YDEHIIT

KLU TFOTREZCTRBELIEEL. FEVMHHEFEOBABERFICLTIEET L, $RBRTIMCAZINT FAI—RREFHFITILEEL,

* Please have the following tools on hand. % Refer to the main instruction manual for attachment. Apply metal primer before painting.

“* Bitte dieses Werkzeug bereithalten “In der Bauanleitung nachlesen, wie die Teile befestigt werden. Vor dem Lackieren Metallgrundierung auftragen.

+ Les outils suivants sont nécessaires. * Se reporter a la notice de montage principale pour effectuer la fixation. Appliquer de I'apprét pour métal avant de peindre.
(TyF>IBIR) ® TuFLIIHE ® TyFUI YR ® Ay FiL— Skl Tk
Useful tools Modeling scissors Diamond file Magnifying Visor Tamiya Metal Primer
Niitzliche Werkzeuge (for photo-etched parts) (for photo-etched parts)

Outils utiles J

@ TUF TN H—
Bending pliers
(for photo-etched parts) =

O IVvF IR H—Z2
Bending pliers
(for photo-etched parts)

{SPS-49 XfZEL —4H—) _ *—'EEEEHEE ETORRERMEER TR ET
AN/SPS-49 Radar * || Apply instant cement.
AN/SPS-49 Radar Sekundenkleber auftragen. A EREEHTTT V788
Radar AN/SPS-49 Appliquer de la colle rapide. IcEELET
*Attach antenna to the
support.
*Antenne an der Halterung
‘ anbringen.
*Fixation de I'antenne au

support.

@

ARICHEFEERMTTNEES,
*Bend laterally as shown.

*Wie gezeigt seitwarts biegen.
*Plier latéralement comme indiqué.

KEDEISICEIFET,

* Slightly bend as shown.

*Wie gezeigt etwas biegen.
*Plier légérement comme montré.

* 7T TFRBERVEIFTOEET KAEEDESICHEALIIICTRICIHFVMBIFTLNEET,

% Bend lower section. “* Carefully bend to achieve shape shown at right.

*Unterteil biegen. Y Vorsichtig in die rechts gezeigte Form biegen.

* Plier la section inférieure. “ Plier soigneusement pour obtenir la forme montrée a droite.

{SPS-10 7K _Ei#2FRL — #—(D6 & 3T#A))
AN/SPS-10 Radar (use in place of D6)
AN/SPS-10 Radar ( an Stelle vcon D6 verwenden)
Radar AN/SPS-10 (utiliser a la place de D6)

t /® *EOLSICHIFET.

% Slightly bend as shown.

*Wie gezeigt etwas biegen.
*Plier légérement comme

*RABDEBDEITY BT E T montré.

% Bend rear sections as shown.
*Hinterteil wie gezeigt biegen.

*Plier les sections arriére
comme montré.

"E10

*ERMEEELET,

“* Secure using instant cement.
*Mit Sekundenkleber kleben.
*Fixer a la colle cyanoacrylate.

* T T REEELET.
“Attaching antenna
“Anbau der Antenne
*Fixation de I'antenne
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(FARA—To7F U oNTrTFEER) ) l
Discone-Cage Antenna (use in place of Link-11 Antenna)
Kafig Antenne (an Stelle der Link11 Antenne benutzen)

Antenne discone (utiliser a la place de I'antenne Link-11)

XUV ET,
*Remove.
*Entfernen.
*Enlever.

.
| d

anbringen.
Attacher a cet endroit
en premier.

BNICAADPEREELET.
Attach at this point first.
An dieser Stelle zuerst

0)

Biegelinie

®

fixer.

*Fir
einstecken.

leichteren

52 mm

34 mm

COMBTAT LAKRE#LS
THEET,
Bending point

Point de pliage

Y

DAY —i33 2RV GHSBELET,
Stretch wire to ensure proper tension, then attach.
Draht gerade ziehen, dann anbauen.
Etirer le fil pour obtenir la tension requise, puis

in

KT UAATHEFIITHERICIFETEET,
“Insert into jig for easier assembly.

Zusammenbau Halterung

*Insérer dans le gabarit pour faciliter 'assemblage.

* AT LABES2mMIC8E LI4micAENVHLROMBTT v F
IR A—CHFTEEET.

Y Cut stainless steel wire into 52mm (8pcs.) and 34mm (4pcs.) and
bend as shown.

*Den rostfreien Draht in 52mm ( 8Teile ) und 34mm ( 4 Teile )
schneiden und wie gezeigt biegen.

Y Couper le fil en acier inox en sections de 52mm (8x) et 34mm (4x)
et plier comme montré.

CRER7 > 7 FH(F12&384))

Aft Antenna (use in place of F12)

Hintere Antenne ( an Stelle von F12 benutzen )

Antenne arriére (utiliser a la place de F12)
anbringen.

i Attacher a cet endroit en
premler
iy

|,

BACHAPEEELET,
Attach at this point first.
An dieser Stelle zuerst

{7 xR (F2,F3,F15,F26 &£3%#) )
Helicopter Deck Fences

(use in place of F2, F3, F15 and F26)

Reling des Helikopterdecks

(an Stelle von F2, F3, F15 und F26 benutzen )
Rambardes du pont hélicoptéres

(utiliser a la place de F2, F3, F15 et F26)

QFEHAKAE
@Fences up
:Rellng hochgeklappt

Rambardes levées

AW FIHRER DS —EES
ElCLET,

*Refer to the separate
Painting Guide for attaching
fences.

*Fir die Anbringung der
Reling des Helikopterdecks
separate Anleitung beachten.
%*Se référer a la notice de
décoration séparée  pour
installer les rambardes.

*HRE
*Bow
*Bug

% Proue

&=

ARMRBEEEDT T AEMEICS DY THIFT. MUHITET,
*Fences in up positions should be bent lightly to match shape of hull.
% Die Reling in hochgeklappter Version leicht biegen um sie der Kontur

des Schiffes anzupassen.

*Les rambardes relevées doivent étre [égérement pliées pour épouser

la forme de la coque.

1]

OEBIIRRE
@Fences down

@Reling abgeklappt
@Rambardes baissées

*IETROBSEVVRLET

% Cut off the indicated sections.

% Schneiden Sie die markierten Bereiche ab.
*Enlever les parties indiquées.

—

—sSuinasi, [

* FRIICIFYVBRIFE T, *ERREIEED7T /A%
% Bend downward. ftkic &t TS T, XY i
*Ngch unten biegen. E

*Plier vers le bas. *Fences in down positions

should be bent lightly to match
shape of hull.

*Die Reling in
heruntergeklappter Version
leicht biegen um sie der Kontur
des Schiffes anzupassen.

*Les rambardes baissées
doivent étre légérement pliées
pour épouser la forme de la
coque.

(REESEDIMI)Y Modifying Wooden Base

OF 7 a3 OANMEEICRTT 3B SII FROMBEIC3mIVERMIF TS EE L
e (IBOEREERIET A AT LA R FERICHMBERET ST EHHEET.

@When using the separately available wooden base (ltem 73019) to display, make 3mm
holes at the shown locations. The kit-included display stand may also be attached with the

screws which come with the wooden base.

53

@Wenn der separate erhaltliche Ausstellungsstander aus Holz (Nr 73019) verwendet wird

J3mmDINERMITET

% Open 3mm holes.

% 3mm Lécher bohren.
*rPercer des trous de 3mm.

310mm

190mm

bitte 3mm Bohrungen an den gezeigten Stellen anbringen. Mit den Schrauben, welche beim
Holzstander (NR 73019) mitgeliefert werden kann auch der Bausatzsténder befestigt werden.
@Si on utilise la base de présentation en bois disponible séparément (réf.73019), percer
des trous de 3mm aux endroits indiqués. Le ber de présentation inclus dans le kit peut
également étre fixé avec les vis fournies avec la base en bois.

= 2.6mm7 s —
2.6X50m#LE X

Washer
Screw Beilagscheibe
Schraube Rondelle
Vis
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